PROPOSED ORDINANCE 22-31 Sponsored by Justice Boyer

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: "Faulkner County Election Commission Compensation" and to declare an emergency.

Section 1:	When the Faulkner County Election Commission shall hold a public meeting which has complied with Arkansas Code Annotated §7-4-105, each Faulkner County Election Commissioner shall receive the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) as compensation for their attendance.
Section 2:	In addition to the compensation prescribed in Section 1, Faulkner County Election Commissioners, who in the course of their duties as an Election Commissioner spend four (4) or more hours in a calendar day dedicated to the performance of their duties in their official capacity as a Faulkner County Election Commissioner, shall be paid One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00).
Section 3:	No Faulkner County Election Commissioner shall receive more than One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) per day for their services performed in their official capacity as a Faulkner County Election Commissioner.
Section 4:	All ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict with this Ordinance are hereby repealed, including, but not limited to, Faulkner County Ordinance 92-08, 20-08, and 20-10.
Section 5:	If any part of this Ordinance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect any other portion of this Ordinance.
Section 6:	The adoption of this Ordinance is an emergency and therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon passage and approval.

Approved by the Quorum Court on June 21, 2022.

Faulkner County Secretariat

Faulkner County, Arkansas

Margaret Darter

Attest:

Affirm:

James Baker Faulkner County Judge Faulkner County, Arkansas

Dated: June 21, 2022

Dated: June 21, 2022